Table 7

Property Taxes

ASSESSED VALUE OF COUNTY-ASSESSED PROPERTY SUBJECT TO GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES, INCLUSIVE OF
THE HOMEOWNERS' EXEMPTION a/, BY CLASS OF PROPERTY AND BY COUNTY, 2014-2015

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba

Total

$69,670,756,000
228,872,000
1,601,382,000
6,587,494,000
1,645,663,000
1,098,458,000
67,265,929,000
686,948,000
8,529,284,000
19,477,604,000
1,058,976,000
4,530,061,000
3,881,662,000
2,549,922,000
39,698,122,000
2,713,201,000
2,628,776,000
749,692,000
632,219,074,000
3,918,362,000
30,560,619,000
819,529,000
4,501,680,000
5,445,994,000
452,210,000
1,930,261,000
25,651,839,000
12,362,124,000
5,235,066,000
266,467,245,000
19,053,372,000
1,166,833,000
69,708,869,000
38,320,673,000
2,591,558,000
52,417,066,000
191,197,804,000
88,563,671,000
17,803,613,000
19,810,489,000
76,353,458,000
33,470,374,000
173,229,208,000
19,442,273,000
4,405,650,000
264,499,000
1,385,260,000
11,562,960,000
28,168,976,000
10,835,882,000
2,653,287,000
1,513,058,000
608,692,000
7,903,000,000
2,020,188,000
53,224,393,000
7,128,013,000
1,534,340,000

$2,160,504,261,000

Improvements

$150,238,489,000
447,604,000
2,767,903,000
12,086,232,000
4,214,222,000
1,310,900,000
94,433,817,000
1,037,337,000
18,153,539,000
44,171,011,000
1,338,295,000
7,153,612,000
6,536,731,000
1,232,393,000
54,181,401,000
6,196,558,000
4,040,981,000
1,196,129,000
570,420,331,000
7,794,121,000
32,427,333,000
1,189,012,000
5,528,230,000
13,067,329,000
402,041,000
3,401,412,000
28,201,756,000
18,093,734,000
10,740,011,000
201,170,530,000
40,283,639,000
2,069,056,000
154,863,461,000
91,670,115,000
3,534,883,000
126,422,836,000
227,775,484,000
94,785,961,000
40,022,666,000
22,736,532,000
87,393,549,000
38,423,487,000
180,953,355,000
17,372,169,000
10,582,765,000
241,102,000
2,717,446,000
32,029,722,000
44,149,381,000
28,173,282,000
5,482,765,000
2,943,431,000
717,939,000
20,450,453,000
4,108,235,000
60,338,444,000
14,996,641,000
3,332,341,000

$2,661,744,133,000

NOTE: Detail may not compute to total due to rounding.
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Personal
property
$9,305,934,000

9,204,000
146,126,000
938,512,000
112,916,000
266,513,000

3,070,302,000
75,224,000
545,471,000
3,529,728,000
306,135,000
547,296,000
1,064,327,000
116,665,000
3,378,098,000
720,301,000
176,393,000
95,116,000
44,026,683,000
728,260,000
884,741,000
62,565,000
540,721,000
1,034,178,000
72,974,000
96,635,000
1,625,715,000
1,270,930,000
294,372,000
15,833,639,000
1,350,102,000
70,238,000
4,888,497,000
4,507,030,000
340,584,000
5,864,233,000
14,924,961,000
3,843,011,000
3,538,976,000
1,052,517,000
6,576,378,000
2,431,060,000
22,210,965,000
725,890,000
744,990,000

9,772,000
230,862,000

3,111,729,000
2,303,970,000
2,010,850,000
560,779,000
230,661,000
43,462,000
1,608,828,000
252,837,000
3,398,978,000
822,962,000
319,017,000
$178,849,812,000

Exemptions
$8,863,847,000
243,000
145,640,000
1,014,510,000
111,769,000
50,221,000
5,251,291,000
100,847,000
581,677,000
2,588,616,000
57,952,000
574,688,000
413,840,000
78,835,000
2,250,060,000
506,866,000
225,600,000
75,008,000
46,894,097,000
668,097,000
1,668,665,000
28,192,000
338,584,000
677,826,000
19,266,000
44,894,000
2,119,791,000
980,499,000
383,201,000
11,871,606,000
1,882,533,000
54,945,000
5,379,703,000
5,758,459,000
105,339,000
6,830,940,000
14,355,854,000
7,455,929,000
2,264,854,000
760,307,000
4,352,478,000
3,346,959,000
19,053,818,000
1,055,272,000
757,307,000
17,857,000
196,381,000
2,547,267,000
2,387,457,000
1,844,694,000
673,165,000
150,889,000
25,290,000
825,402,000
216,111,000
2,960,545,000
931,767,000
461,155,000
$175,238,907,000

Net total

$220,351,333,000
685,436,000
4,369,772,000
18,597,728,000
5,861,032,000
2,625,650,000
159,518,758,000
1,698,663,000
26,646,617,000
64,589,726,000
2,645,454,000
11,656,282,000
11,068,879,000
3,820,145,000
95,007,560,000
9,123,193,000
6,620,551,000
1,965,929,000
1,199,771,991,000
11,772,646,000
62,204,027,000
2,042,915,000
10,232,047,000
18,869,675,000
907,959,000
5,383,414,000
53,359,519,000
30,746,290,000
15,886,248,000
471,599,807,000
58,804,580,000
3,251,182,000
224,081,124,000
128,739,360,000
6,361,686,000
177,873,194,000
419,542,395,000
179,736,713,000
59,100,400,000
42,839,230,000
165,970,907,000
70,977,962,000
357,339,710,000
36,485,059,000
14,976,098,000
497,516,000
4,137,188,000
44,157,144,000
72,234,869,000
39,175,320,000
8,023,667,000
4,536,260,000
1,344,803,000
29,136,878,000
6,165,149,000
114,001,269,000
22,015,849,000
4,724,543,000

$4,825,859,299,000

Year to

year

change

6.1%
0.6%
2.3%
3.6%
6.1%
2.3%
9.1%
-0.1%
4.7%
5.7%
2.6%
1.9%
3.3%
2.1%
5.9%
0.6%
-0.4%
0.5%
5.4%
5.6%
5.8%
0.8%
1.7%
9.4%
1.1%
1.7%
6.0%
4.3%
5.0%
6.5%
6.9%
1.2%
7.8%
6.4%
8.1%
6.2%
6.1%
5.4%
9.1%
5.8%
5.5%
8.6%
6.8%
7.1%
3.5%
-0.7%
0.3%
7.7%
7.2%
11.5%
5.1%
1.5%
2.1%
5.0%
2.4%
5.7%
6.5%
5.6%
6.2%
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Footnote

a. The value of the homeowners' exemption, $36,329,894,000, has been included in the valuations by type of property and
excluded from exemptions because tax rates are set on assessed values which include it.
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